March 19, 2021
Dear Customers,
In a continuing effort to provide products that meet market needs, Advanced Energy

periodically provides notification regarding end-of-life status for products that are no longer

in demand and / or are being discontinued due to other factors.

With this notification we are announcing the end-of-life status for LXC, LXD, LXV series of
LED drivers from Excelsys, effective 30 April 2021. See the product / part numbers listed

below.

LCX

LXD

LXV

LXC25-0XXXSW

LXD25-0XXXSW

LXV25-0XXSW

LXC26-0XXXSW

LXD26-0XXXSW

LXV26-0XXSW

LXC35-0XXXSW

LXD35-0XXXSW

LXV35-0XXSW

LXC36-0XXXSW

LXD36-0XXXSW

LXV36-0XXSW

LXCA0-0XXXSW

LXD40-0XXXSW

LXV40-0XXSW

LXCA2-0XXXSW

LXD42-0XXXSW

LXV42-0XXSW

LXC50-0XXXSW

LXD50-0XXXSW

LXV50-0XXSW

LXC52-0XXXSW

LXD52-0XXXSW

LXV52-0XXSW

LXC60-0XXXSW

LXD60-0XXXSW

LXV75-0XXSW

LXC75-0XXXSW

LXD75-0XXXSW

LXV76-0XXSW

LXC85-0XXXSW

LXD85-0XXXSW

LXV96-0XXSW

LXC96-0XXXSW

LXD96-0XXXSW

LXV100-0XXSW

LXC100-0XXXSW

LXD100-0XXXSW

LXV150-0XXSW

LXC120-0XXXSW

LXD120-0XXXSW

LXV200-0XXSW

LXC150-0XXXSW

LXD150-0XXXSW

LXV250-0XXSW

LXC200-0XXXSW

LXD200-0XXXSW

LXV300-0XXSW

LXC75-0XXXSH

LXD75-0XXXSH

Last-Time-Buy Orders and Final Shipments
A last-time-buy opportunity is available for all LXC/LXD/LXV until 30 April 2021, with final
shipments by 31 October 2021.

The following Minimum Order Quantities will apply:
e 200 pces for LXC/LXD/LXV products



All orders are NCNR (non-cancellable/non-return) and are excluded for scrap or stock
rotation privileges.

The purpose of this notification is to ensure that there is no confusion or misunderstanding
regarding the status of these products.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your sales representative or our
support staff at +353 21 435716.

Sincerely
Neal O’Hara
Senior Product Manager

Excelsys



