March 19, 2021

Dear Customers,

In a continuing effort to provide products that meet market needs, Advanced Energy periodically provides notification regarding end-of-life status for products that are no longer in demand and / or are being discontinued due to other factors.

With this notification we are announcing the end-of-life status for LXC, LXD, LXV series of LED drivers from Excelsys, effective 30 April 2021. See the product / part numbers listed below.

LCX	LXD	LXV
LXC25-0XXXSW	LXD25-0XXXSW	LXV25-0XXSW
LXC26-0XXXSW	LXD26-0XXXSW	LXV26-0XXSW
LXC35-0XXXSW	LXD35-0XXXSW	LXV35-0XXSW
LXC36-0XXXSW	LXD36-0XXXSW	LXV36-0XXSW
LXC40-0XXXSW	LXD40-0XXXSW	LXV40-0XXSW
LXC42-0XXXSW	LXD42-0XXXSW	LXV42-0XXSW
LXC50-0XXXSW	LXD50-0XXXSW	LXV50-0XXSW
LXC52-0XXXSW	LXD52-0XXXSW	LXV52-0XXSW
LXC60-0XXXSW	LXD60-0XXXSW	LXV75-0XXSW
LXC75-0XXXSW	LXD75-0XXXSW	LXV76-0XXSW
LXC85-0XXXSW	LXD85-0XXXSW	LXV96-0XXSW
LXC96-0XXXSW	LXD96-0XXXSW	LXV100-0XXSW
LXC100-0XXXSW	LXD100-0XXXSW	LXV150-0XXSW
LXC120-0XXXSW	LXD120-0XXXSW	LXV200-0XXSW
LXC150-0XXXSW	LXD150-0XXXSW	LXV250-0XXSW
LXC200-0XXXSW	LXD200-0XXXSW	LXV300-0XXSW
LXC75-0XXXSH	LXD75-0XXXSH	

Last-Time-Buy Orders and Final Shipments

A last-time-buy opportunity is available for all LXC/LXD/LXV until 30 April 2021, with final shipments by 31 October 2021.

The following Minimum Order Quantities will apply:

• 200 pces for LXC/LXD/LXV products

All orders are NCNR (non-cancellable/non-return) and are excluded for scrap or stock rotation privileges.

The purpose of this notification is to ensure that there is no confusion or misunderstanding regarding the status of these products.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your sales representative or our support staff at +353 21 435716.

Sincerely
Neal O'Hara
Senior Product Manager
Excelsys